DISTRICT | State of New Mexico o FormNC—;O"g--g/é
PO, Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department - - .- APPROVA GWOC :
Pl L. PROCESS:
DISTRICT # OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ~. 21 )
811 6. First 51, Artesia, NM B8210-2835 2040 S. Pacheco e .+ =L Administrative __Hearing
DISTRICT I Santa Fe, New Mexico 875054-6429 ' STl - EXISTING WELLBORE
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec. NiM 874101633 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING - _XvEs __.NO
Cross_Timbers Operating Company 2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K. Ste 1 Farmington, NM 87401
Operator Addresa
Bloack "C" LS #14A I 30 27N 08w San_Juan
Lease Wall No. Unit Ltr. - Sec - Twp ~ Rge County
Spacing Unit Lease Types: (check 1 or more)
oGRIDNO. 167067 _ Property Code 022596 ApiNo. 3004526553 Federal_X_. State . (and/or) Fee ___
The following facts are submittéd in
1. Pogl N:agmgd and Otero Chacra Blanco Mesaverde
e
° 82329 72319
2. Top and Bettom of ) 3074’ -3083° (perf'd) 4131°'-4701° (perf’d)
Pay Section (Perforations;
3. Type of production
(Oil or Gas) Gas Gas
4. Methc|>d of Prod:cti'on it
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Flowing
5. Bottomhole Pressure a (Current) a .
QOil Z - Artificial Lift: . : : 1
i Zones - Artfcallitt 295 psia (calc) 3 554 psia (calc)
Gas & Qil - Flowing: - - :
Measured Current b (Original) b o- b
All Gas Zones: B : . B Fon ' }
Estimated Or Measured Original 935 psia (calc) 820 psia (calc)
6. Qil Gravit¥(°API2 or oy o o .
Gas BTU Content) 1147 btu L 1342 btu / 46.4 API
7. Producing or Shut-In? Producing Production
Production Marginal? (yes or nc) yes yes
* |f Shut-In, give date and oil/gas/ Date: Date: Date:
water rates of last production
Rates: Rates: Rates:
Note: For new zones with no production history,
applicant shall be required to attach production
estimates and supporting data
* |t Producing. give date and oli/gas/ pate: 02/09/99 Date: oate:  02/09/99
water rates of recent test Rates: Rates: Rates:
(within 60 days)
53 mcfpd 0 bwpd 0 bopd 62 mcfpd 0 bwpd 1 bopd
8. Fixed Percentage Aliocation Oil: Gas: Oit: Gas: Oit: Gas:
Formula -% for each zone 0 % 47 % % % 100 % 53 %

9. If allocation formula is based upon something other than current or past production, or is based upon some other method,
submit attachments with supporting data and/or explaining method and providing rate projections or other required data.

10. Are all working, overriding, and royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? X Yes __No
1f not, have all working, overriding, and royalty interests been notified by certified mail? Yes _—_No
Have all offset operators been given written notice of the proposed downhole commingling? X" Yes —No
11. Will cross-flow occur? __Yes X _No If yes, are fluids compatible, will the formations not be damaged, will any cross—
flowed production be recovered, and will the aliocation formula be reliable. —_Yes __No (If No, attach explanation)
12. Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? X _Yes __No
13. Will the value of production be decreased by commingling? __Yes X No (If Yes, attach explanation)
14. 1f this well in on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the
United States Bureau of Land Management has been notified in writing of this application. X Yes __No
1E. NMOCD Reference Cases for Rule 303(D) Exceptions: ORDER NO(S).

1€. ATTACHMENTS: o .
* C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
* Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
* For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
* Data to support allocation method or formula.
* Notification list of all offset operators. '
* Notification list of working, overridlrz?, and royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
* Any additional statements, data, or documents required to support commingling.

| Fereby certify that the information z:boi is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Jrn /

SIGNATURE ///4, / /%f:# TITLE DATE Z‘//?/? 7
£ Z L

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Dewety [/ ,//770/ TELEPHONENO. ($0S ) 324 - 090




‘ NEW MEAILU Ul Lwitanin vy m o

WELL ( CATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATIO!{- AT

Al dhl-neu must be from the culsr boundaries of the Section.

Superscdes (=128
Effective 1-1-63

Operator Leasse Wcll‘ No.
TENNECO OTL COMPANY BOLACK C LS ORI V7.
Unit Letter Section Township Range County }
I 30 27N BW San Juan ] .2
Actual Footage Locotion of Wellt : S 7 =
2130 " fest {rom the South  1yne ond 980 feet from the East’ line '. - !
Ground Lgvel Elev: Producing Formation ) Pool . Mmtod Actecge: v
6127 - Chacra/Mesaverde Undes. CH/Blanco MV 1160/320 Acres

_ Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored-pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

_If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereo! (both as to working
interest and royalty). . S _

. If more than onc lease of different ownership is dedic cal=d to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitizetion, unitization, force- poohng ete?

:DYes mNO

I an;swcr is “‘no!’ list the owners gnd tract dcscriptions'wbicb havc actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

I answer is “‘yes!’ type of consolidation

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, umuzahon,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

CERTIFICATION

CENNECO 50%
lcowoco 50%

{ hereby certify thot the informotion con-

tained herain Iz true ond complete to the

bcj my knowiadge ond belief.
0{77?’1/}/41/‘44
4

Scott McK1nney

Position

Sr. Re§u1atory Ana]yst

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
- FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA .

Doate

July 2, 1985

|

I Compony .

I fenneco 0i1 Co. .
1

|

| hereby certify thot the well Jocation
shown on this plot wos plotted frem-field

notes of octual surveys mode by me or
under my supervizion,.end thet the some
Is trve end correct to the Lest of my
knowledge ond bellef.
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Forn 3169-5
(Nowe nbor iv94)

UNITET: STATES

DEPARTMENT O Tiii INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS "

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enteran™™ ~ -
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. ~ = 412 3

FORM APPROVED
Budget Burea.. No. 1004-0135
Expires November 30, 2000
5. Lease Serial No.

SF_079232

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

.

PR

T

. . T " 7. If Unit or CA/Ag LN lor No.
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side Py i ar A Agreement, Trame andior To
a7 ATV TR
1. Tepe of Well (VRS IR
Oil Gas . Well Name and No.
e X : . 8 e t
E] Weil . Well D Other aB'}'O‘G'Ck C LS #14/\
2. Narie of Operator Vil . = -
Cross Timbers Operating Company 9. APl Well No,
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 3004526553

2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg.

K. Ste 1 Farmington,

NM 87401

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)

2,130" FSL & 980" FEL

Sec 30,

T27N, RO8W

Otero Chacra
Blanco Mesaverde

[1. County or Parish, State

Sna_Juan

NM

12.

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION

TYPE OF ACTION

Notice of Intent

D Acidize
D Alter Casing

[l
[

D Production (Start/Resume) D Water Shut-Off

D Reclamation D Well Integrity

Deepen

Fracture Treat

D Subsequent Report
E] Casing Repair D New Construction D Recomplete Other DHC
D Final Abandonment Notice D Change Plans D Plug and Abandon D Temporarily Abandon
D Convert to Injection D Plug Back D Water Disposal
13. Descrine Proposed or Coowmmpleted Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.

If the proposal is ta deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 davs

following completion of the invoived operations.

testing has been completed.

determined that the final site is ready for final inspection.)

[f the operation resuits in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has

Cross Timber Operating Co. has applied to the NMOCD for downhole commingle approval on the above

mentioned well.

Enclosed is a copy of the application (C-107A)that Cross Timbers has submitted.

14. I hereby certifv that the foregoing is t nd cprrect Titl
Nams (Printed/Typed) jﬁj e
Y7l ~ Production Engineer
// Date  2/19/99

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by lsl Duane w._ Spm

Title Dw - ‘ 1999

Condrions of approval, if any, are attached.

Approval of this notice does not warrant or

certifv that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to condti.ct operations thereon.

Office

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false. fictitious or
fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on reverse)

NMOCD




Ms. Lori Wrotenbery . IR T
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Coo i

2040 South Pacheco Street

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Administrative Approval to Downhole Commingle
Cross Timbers Operating Co.
Bolack “C” LS #14A4
2,130" FSL & 980" FEL  Sec. 30, T27N, RO8W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Wrotenbery,

Cross Timbers Operating Company hereby request administrative approval to downhole
commingle the Blanco Mesaverde and Otero Chacra pools in the above mentioned well.
The well was criginally completed as a dual completion with the Mesaverde being
produced under a packer and up the tubing and the Chacra being produced up the casing.
Currently both the Mesaverde and Chacra are producing. Through internal analysis it
appears that both zones have been under produced. Most wells in this area (primarily
Mesaverde wells) are very susceptible to liquid loading problems. Therefore to improve
the recovery of liquids and to improve the ultimate recovery of production, Cross
Timbers Operating Company is certain that if both zone are approved for downhole
commingle then the above objectives can be obtained.

To comply with New Mexico Oil Conservation Rules, Cross Timbers Operating Co is
submitting the following data for your approval of the proposed commingling:

C-107A Application for Downhole Commingle

C-102 Well Location & Acreage Dedication Plat

Production curves for both the Mesaverde & Chacra Formation
Offset Operators Plat

Well Location Plat

oA LN —

In accordance to New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Rule 303C, all offset operators
are being notified of this application. As an offset operator, if you do not have any
objections to this application, you do not have to respond to this notification.

If additional information is needed, please feel free to contact Cross Timbers Operating
Co.

Sincerely,

Jefféry W. Patton
_ Production Engineer
CC: NMOCD --Aztec, Offset Operators, BLM



DISTRICT | State of New Mexico PR Form C-107-A

b G Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1880 Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department"‘-._ ’ ’ New 3-12-96
) ' APPROVAL PROC 5
DSTRCT 1 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION o i ESS
811 S First St.. Artesia, NM 88210-2835 2040 S. Pacheco An Ve L'~ __ Administrative __Hearing

s Santa Fe. New Mexico 875054-6429~ T 5 ~~ -
DSTRCTN exico R ~ "\ EXISTING WELLBORE
1000 o Brazos Rd. Aziec, NM 8741071692 AmmmAHONHmImWNHmECOMMmGuNG;*” _XYyES ___NO
- e

Cross Timbers Operating Company 2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K. Ste 1 Farmington, NM 87401
Ofperator Address

Bloack "C" LS #14A 1 30 27N 08W San Juan
Lease Well No. Unit Ltr. - Sec - Twp - Rge County

Spacing Unit Lease Types: (check 1 or more)

OGRID NC. L§7Q§7 Froperty Code 022596 ApiNo. 3004526553 Federal _L. State . {and/or) Fee ___

The following facts are submitted in
support.of downhole WY

1. Pogl Nlaggdand Otero Chacra Blanco Mesaverde
ool ode 82329 72319

2. Top and Bottom of
Pay Section (Perforatiors)

3. Type of production o » "
(Oil or Gas) Gas 7 , ﬁ Gas

4. Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lilt)

Flowing ; Flowing
5. Bottomhole Pressure a (Current) a - ;
Oil Zones - Artificial Lift: . : SR A .
Estimated Current 295 psia (calc) 554 psia (calc_)
Gas & Oil - Flowing: ]
Measured Current b (Original) b .
Al Gas Zones: » . . -
Estimated Or Measured Original 935 psi a (calc) 820 pS‘i a (calc)
6. Qil Gravity (°API) or )
Gas BTU Content
’ " 1147 btu 1342 btu / 46.4 API
7. Producing or Shut-In? Pl"OdUCT ng Product1 on
Production Marginal? (yes of no) yes yes
* |t Shut-In, give date and oil/gas/ Date: Date: Date
water rates of last production Rat At s
es: es: tes:

Note: For new zones with no production history,
applicant shall be required to attach production
estimates and supporting data

* |t Producing. give date and cil/gas/ pate: 02/09/99 Date: pate: (02/09/99
water rates of recent test Rates: Rates: Rates:




»iLL(':ATM»:ANDA:REAQTDE;.,ATK»{ AT Cllective 1-1-68

1l distances must be from €'« outer boundaris: of the Section.

Lpetaiof Lecse Wwell No.
TENNECO OTL COMPANY BOLACK C LS ] 1A
i.uml Letter Section Township Range County ;‘_; ‘\‘,',1“,' "\f- —
I 30 27N - 8w . San Juan

| Actual Footoge Location of Wellt

AT
e

2130 ‘ {est from the south line and 980 feet {rom the zZ \Eé:—s'{ia 1‘";;
Ground Lpval Elev: Producing Formation : Pool . i Dedicated Acx"oa‘q.'..:‘.‘
€127 - Chacra/Mesaverde Undes. CH/Blanco MV -, 1160/320 - " Acres

Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline cach and identify the ownership thereo! (both as to working
interest and royalty). . L : -

. If more than onc lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dat=d by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[ Yes m No If answer is ‘‘yes)’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no’ list the owners gnd tract dcscriptions'which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.) .
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until & non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

I CERTIFICATION

benneco 504
‘ : i LONOCO  50%

{ heraby certify thot the Informotion con-

talned harein Is true ond complete to the

|
|
|
1 best of my knowledge ond bellef.
1| Lt
= Lt
i /

. Name )
_______ ' Scott McKinney

Position

AGEMENT ‘ vei
BUREAU OF LAND MANAG Sr. Regulatory Analyst

~ FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA

-
|
|
|
|
|
|
——

Date

|

1

l Coppany .

| Penneco 0i1 Co.
|

|

July 2, 1985

30 l : { hereby certify that the well locotion
l qso’ shown on this plat was plotted frem field
| i‘>_’_d__l notes of ectval surveys mode by me or
‘ I vnder my supervigion,.ond that the some
‘\“‘f\ I Is true ond correct to the Lest of my
- N : knowledge ond belief.
e e - - — -~ '

ed {
Regls s o ;llo-:_ )

Date Sur, .@K‘ ME ',V4—
4 )
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